CH \$490.00 881955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeant Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited		12/03/2018	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch Health Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	3013 Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	Citywest Business Campus	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 19			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88195595		\prod
Serial Number:	88112103	SNAPSET	
Serial Number:	88100463		
Serial Number:	88098120	BRYHALI	
Serial Number:	88086551	ARAZLO	
Serial Number:	88079451	PREVUE	
Serial Number:	88152405	SILIQ	
Serial Number:	87524298	RETIN-A	
Serial Number:	87248377	NOURISH YOUR EYES	
Serial Number:	87224349	ERYTHRO-PAK	
Serial Number:	87212352	NOURISH YOUR EYES	
Serial Number:	87165646	SCLERALSEPT	
Serial Number:	87163098	SCLERALFIL	
Serial Number:	87023257	REALEYEZ	
Serial Number:	87023235	VICTUS VERAFIT	
Serial Number:	86726661		
Serial Number:	86396790	SILIQ	
Serial Number:	86120697	ONEXTON	
	·	TRADEMARK	-

900506639 REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0248

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75124887	RETIN-A MICRO (TRETINOIN GEL) MICROSPHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853380015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497886000

Email: trademarks@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIRL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/matthew marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20181203_BIRL_Certificate of Incorporation on change of name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0249

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 3rd day of December, 2018

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Mon, 03 Dec 2018 06:15:32 GMT +00:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



for Registrar of Companies.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 07/15/2019